Case 15-27357 Doc 1 Filed 12/17/15 Page 1 of 10

Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:			
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:			
DIS	STRICT OF MARYLAND				
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter you are filing under:		
			☐ Chapter 7		
			■ Chapter 11		
			☐ Chapter 12		
			☐ Chapter 13	☐ Check if this an amended filing	
Of	ficial Form 201				
V	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-In-	dividuals Filing for Bank	ruptcy 12/	/15
			orm. On the top of any additional pages, write the for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.		own).
1.	Debtor's name	ANK ,LLC			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years				
	Include any assumed				

names, trade names and doing business as names

52-1412406

Baltimore

County

None

□ Partnership□ Other. Specify:

Principal place of business

31 Walker Avenue, Ste 110 Pikesville, MD 21208

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Debtor's federal Employer Identification

Debtor's address

Debtor's website (URL)

Type of debtor

Number (EIN)

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Mailing address, if different from principal place of

P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Location of principal assets, if different from principal

business

place of business

Case 15-27357 Doc 1 Filed 12/17/15 Page 2 of 10

Case number (if known)

Debt	tor ANK ,LLC	Case number (if known)						
	Name							
7.	Describe debtor's business	 □ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) □ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) □ Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) □ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53AB)) □ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) □ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) ■ None of the above 						
		B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (: ☐ Investment compa ☐ Investment advisor	as described in 26 U.S	nd or pooled inve	estment vehicle	e (as defined in 15 L	J.S.C. §80a-3)	
	C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describe See http://www.naics.com/search/ .				best describes debt	or.		
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	Debtor's aggregate are less than \$2,490 that). The debtor is a sma business debtor, att statement, and fede procedure in 11 U.S A plan is being filed Acceptances of the accordance with 11 The debtor is requir Exchange Commiss attachment to Volur (Official Form 201A)	D,925 (amount sull business debto ach the most recent income tax recent income income tax recent income income tax recent income in	or as defined in the cent balance is eturn or if all or the cent balance is eturn or if all or the cent balance is eturn or if all or the cent balance is eturn or if all or the cent balance is eturn or if all or the cent balance is eturn or if all or if al	n 11 U.S.C. § 101(5 heet, statement of of these documents of these documents of these documents of the securities Example, 10K and 10 of the Securities Example for Bankrup	o not exist, follow the	and e the
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach	a	.RYLAND	M/han 8/0	6/15	Cara gumban	15-20990	
	separate list.		IK I LAND	When 8/0 When	0/13	Case number	15-20990	
		District		vvnen		Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1.	☐ Yes.						
	attach a separate list	Debtor		NA/Is a c		Relationship to y	-	
		District		When		Case number, if	KNOWN	

Debtor

Case 15-27357 Doc 1 Filed 12/17/15 Page 3 of 10

Debt	74111,==0			Case number (if known				
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	n Check a	Check all that apply:					
				cipal place of business, or principal assets n or for a longer part of such 180 days thar				
		□ A	bankruptcy case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	ship is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own o	r ■ No						
	have possession of an real property or persor property that needs	У	Answer below for each prope	erty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
	immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			☐ It poses or is alleged to po	ose a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	azard to public health or safety.			
			What is the hazard?					
			☐ It needs to be physically s	secured or protected from the weather.				
				ds or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).			
			☐ Other					
			Where is the property?					
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the property insured?					
			□ No					
			☐ Yes. Insurance agency					
			Contact name					
			Phone					
	Statistical and add	ministrativo	information					
12	Debtor's estimation of		Check one:					
13.	available funds							
			_	istribution to unsecured creditors.				
			☐ After any administrative exp	enses are paid, no funds will be available t	o unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	■ 1-49	1	□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	☐ 50-9		5001-10,000	5 0,001-100,000			
		□ 100-		1 0,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-	999					
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 -	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			0,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	0,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities		\$50,000	\$1,000,001 \$40 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			,001 - \$100,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
),001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$30 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	0,001 - \$1 million	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

Debtor	ANK	.LL	C

Name

Case number (if known)

Request for R	Relief,	Declaration,	and	Signature
---------------	---------	--------------	-----	------------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 17, 2015

MM / DD / YYYY

V	le/	Rror	ch	Faulk

Brenda J. Faulk

Signature of authorized representative of debtor

Printed name

Title Sole and Managing Member

18. Signature of attorney

X /s/ Catherine K. Hopkin

Date December 17, 2015

MM / DD / YYYY

Signature of attorney for debtor

Catherine K. Hopkin

Printed name

Tydings & Rosenberg, LLP

Firm name

100 East Pratt Street 26th Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone 410 752 9700 Email address chopkin@tydingslaw.com

28257

Bar number and State

			•
Fill in this infor	mation to identify the case:		
Debtor name	ANK ,LLC		
United States Ba	ankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT	OF MARYLAND	
Case number (if	known)		
(**			☐ Check if this is an
			amended filing
000 1 1 5			
Official Forr			
Declarat	ion Under Penalt	y of Perjury for Non-Individu	al Debtors 12/15
amendments of and the date. Ba WARNING Bar	those documents. This form mus ankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011. ukruptcy fraud is a serious crime.	ny other document that requires a declaration that is not that is tate the individual's position or relationship to the debut Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtainines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, concealing property.	otor, the identity of the document,
Dec	laration and signature		
	esident, another officer, or an autho erving as a representative of the de	rized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized ag btor in this case.	ent of the partnership; or another
I have exar	nined the information in the docume	ents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the int	formation is true and correct:
□ So	chedule A/B: Assets–Real and Perso	onal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
-		ms Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
_		nsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
_	•	Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)	
	chedule H: Codebtors (Official Form	206H) <i>Non-Individuals</i> (Official Form 206Sum)	
· 	nended <i>Schedule</i>	Non-individuals (Official Form 2005um)	
_		f Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and	Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
_	her document that requires a declar	-	,
l declare u	nder penalty of perjury that the foreg	oing is true and correct.	
Executed			
Executed	December 17, 2015	X /s/ Brenda J. Faulk Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor	
		Brenda J. Faulk Printed name	
		Sole and Managing Member Position or relationship to debtor	
		. comon or rolationoring to dobtor	

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Case 15-27357 Doc 1 Filed 12/17/15 Page 6 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case:				
Debtor name ANK ,LLC				
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF MARYLAND	☐ Check if this is an			
Case number (if known):	amended filing			

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and
Are Not Insiders

12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	(for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional unliquidated, or		Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Comptroller of Maryland Revenue Administration Division 110 Carroll Street		Taxes owed to government agencies				\$24,884.59	
Annapolis, MD 21411							
Commerce Travel Jack Garson Garson & Claxon, LLC 7910 Woodmoor Avenue, Suite 650 Bethesda, MD 20814		Lease of Non-Residential Real Estate				\$1,200.00	
The Visual Learning Center of America Dr. Michael Kotlicky 8827 Columbia 100 Parkway, Suite 3 Columbia, MD 21045		Lease of Non-Residential Real Estate				\$590.00	
Ocwen Loan Services, LLC Attn: Customer Service PO Box 780 Waterloo, IA 50704		31 Walker Avenue, Pikesville, MD 21208		\$3,346,232.00	\$1,800,000.00	Unknown	

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Maryland

In re	ANK ,LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICAT	TION OF CREDITOR MA	TRIX	
I, the So	ole and Managing Member of the corporation	named as the debtor in this case, hereby	verify that	the attached list of creditors is
true and	correct to the best of my knowledge.			
Date:	December 17, 2015	/s/ Brenda J. Faulk		
		Brenda J. Faulk/Sole and Managing Signer/Title	Member	

ANK ,LLC 31 Walker Avenue, Ste 110 Pikesville, MD 21208

Catherine K. Hopkin Tydings & Rosenberg, LLP 100 East Pratt Street 26th Floor Baltimore, MD 21202

Commerce Travel Jack Garson Garson & Claxon, LLC 7910 Woodmoor Avenue, Suite 650 Bethesda, MD 20814

Comptroller of Maryland Revenue Administration Division 110 Carroll Street Annapolis, MD 21411

Ocwen Loan Services, LLC Attn: Customer Service PO Box 780 Waterloo, IA 50704

Richard Goldsmith BWW Law Group LLC 6003 Executive Blvd., Suite 101 Rockville, MD 20852

The Visual Learning Center of America Dr. Michael Kotlicky 8827 Columbia 100 Parkway, Suite 3 Columbia, MD 21045

Case 15-27357 Doc 1 Filed 12/17/15 Page 9 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Maryland

		District of Maryland		
In re	ANK ,LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	STATEMENT REGARDI	NG AUTHORITY TO SIG	GN AND FI	LE PETITION
	I, Brenda J. Faulk, declare under p nat the following is a true and corre oration at a special meeting duly cal	ect copy of the resolutions adopted	ed by the Boar	
Bankı	"Whereas, it is in the best interes ruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 1	-	• •	n in the United States
	Be It Therefore Resolved, that Brirected to execute and deliver all deruptcy case on behalf of the corporation.	ocuments necessary to perfect th		
perfor	Be It Further Resolved, that Bren irected to appear in all bankruptcy rm all acts and deeds and to execut ection with such bankruptcy case, a	proceedings on behalf of the core and deliver all necessary docu	rporation, and	to otherwise do and
	Be It Further Resolved, that Bren irected to employ Catherine K. Hopki sent the corporation in such bankru	n 28257, attorney and the law firm		-
Date	December 17, 2015	Signed /s/ Brenda J	J. Faulk	

Brenda J. Faulk

Case 15-27357 Doc 1 Filed 12/17/15 Page 10 of 10

Resolution of Board of Directors of ANK,LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Brenda J. Faulk, Sole and Managing Member of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Brenda J. Faulk, Sole and Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Brenda J. Faulk, Sole and Managing Member of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ Catherine K. Hopkin 28257, attorney and the law firm of Tydings & Rosenberg, LLP to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	December 17, 2015	Signed
Date	December 17, 2015	Signed